
1st Race. (CX8) Post 12:10PM ARKANSAS BRED CLAIMING
$12,500-$10,000

Purse $31,000 6 Furlongs
For Arkansas Bred Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 GOLD STRATEGY (L) '19 M $12,500 R41 122 De La Cruz, W Prichard, W Hornsby, T
2 DAT DARES RIGHT (L) '20 F $12,500 R54 122 Zimmerman, R Dewitt, G Keithan, R
3 BETTY JO (L) '20 F $12,500 R41 122 Asmussen, K Southern Springs Stables (Ron Moquett) Moquett, R
4 KITIARA (L) '20 F $12,500 R54 122 Arrieta, F O C Racing Stable LLC Martin, K
5 BE MY HUCKLEBERRY (L) '20 F $12,500 R54 122 Castillo, A Loy, F Loy, F
6 COROMANDEL (L) '20 F $12,500 R58 122 Wales, T Burkholder, G Puhl, K
7 DOUGHTY (L) '20 F $12,500 R44 122 Bejarano, R Patterson, R Morse, RL
8 SASSY LASS (L) '20 F $12,500 R58 122 Bailey, C McBride, Burl D., Post, Michael and Post, Kasey McBride, B
9 PREDICTING (L) '21 F $12,500 R23 **114 Barbosa, C Circle Bar H LLC Martin, T

9-DIV2nd Race. (C6) Post 12:40PM STARTER ALLOWANCE
Purse $37,000 1 Mile
For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $12,500 Or Less In 2023 - 2024.
1 NEPAL UP (L) '16 H R54 118 Bejarano, R Chicken Fried Racing, LLC Van Berg, T
2 FIGHTERTOWN (L) '20 G R30 121 Esquivel, E Ten Strike Racing and Cory Moelis Racing LLC Schultz, L
3 R DOC (L) '19 G R56 118 Zimmerman, R Pigue, V Durham, D
4 POLTERER (L) '18 G R54 124 Arrieta, F Brown, Danny, Brenneman, Charis and Compton, Greg Compton, G
5 GOLDEN BANDIT (L) '20 G 0 118 Saez, G Butzow, Barry and Butzow, Joni Rosin, C
6 MAN ON THE MOON (L) '18 G R54 118 Asmussen, K White, Matthew and Wetzel, Will Vance, T
7 W W CRAZY (L) '18 G R54 124 De La Cruz, W Williams, D Hornsby, T
8 COOL MEMORY (L) '20 G 124 Ortiz, J Corrado, M Joseph, Jr., S

83rd Race. (CX8) Post 1:10PM ARKANSAS BRED CLAIMING
$12,500-$10,000

Purse $31,000 6 Furlongs
For Arkansas Bred Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 K J'S PISTOL ANNIE (L) '19 M $12,500 R54 122 Saez, G Rowland, K Soto, F
2 ONE WAY OR ANOTHER (LX) '19 M $12,500 R58 122 Torres, C Morse, Randy L. and Vogel, Sam M. Morse, RL
3 DIXIE GIRL TO (L) '18 M $12,500 R54 122 Zimmerman, R Westermann, R Westermann, R
4 COURAGEOUS CAPPEN (L) '18 M $12,500 R41 122 Esquivel, E Pigue, V Durham, D
5 CLASSY EDGE (L) '21 F $12,500 R54 121 De La Cruz, W Caroom, S Rufino, E
6 NATURAL TOUCH (L) '21 F $12,500 R54 121 Vazquez, R Keene Thoroughbreds LLC Creighton, B
7 PAT'S GAL (L) '20 F $12,500 R54 122 Harr, K Pleasant Hill, Brewer & Brewer Cline, R
8 LITTLE BURRITO (L) '18 M $12,500 R54 **115 Barbosa, C Mathews, Jr., L Van Berg, T
9 NGALA (L) '20 F $12,500 R54 125 Rosario, J Rialto Racing Stables, LLC Moquett, R
Blinkers Off: One Way Or Another

9-DIV4th Race. (C4) Post 1:45PM MAIDEN CLAIMING $62,500
Purse $62,000 6 Furlongs
For Maidens, Three Years Old.
1 MAX'S MAP (L1) '21 C $62,500 122 Geroux, F Albaugh Family Stables LLC Cox, B
2 ROCKETEIGHTYEIGHT (L) '21 G $62,500 R46 122 Ortiz, J JD Thoroughbreds LLC and Davis, Joey Keith Hartman, C
3 CATALINA CRUSH (L) '21 C $62,500 R48 122 Vazquez, R Williams, James T., Chicken Creek Ranch and Stark, CurtWilliams, M
4 VERACRUZIN (L1) '21 G $62,500 2 122 Leparoux, J Mackin, Craig, Mims, Ted O. and Pollard, Kevin J. McPeek, K
5 KENNEL CLUB (L1) '21 G $62,500 122 Torres, C Sharp, G Hobby, S
6 GUATAPE (L) '21 G $62,500 R48 122 Fuentes, L Lickhalter, D Hobby, S
7 SKY MASTER (L) '21 C $62,500 R53 122 Santana, Jr., R Muddy Waters Stables LLC Mason, I
8 SIR OTTO(FTG) (L) '21 G $62,500 R46 122 Arrieta, F Rarick, W Rarick, W
9 LET'S GO CHAMP (L) '21 G $62,500 R55 122 Bowen, R WYN Racing Stables Corp. Jewell, I
10 EXECUTIVE POWER (L) '21 C $62,500 R55 122 Asmussen, K Roberts, Rusty and Scattered Acres LLC Asmussen, S
11 J J'S RANGER (L) '21 C $62,500 R48 122 Bejarano, R Heslep, J Hartman, C
Blinkers Off: Catalina Crush

115th Race. (C5) Post 2:16PM MAIDEN CLAIMING $25,000
Arkansas Bred $40,000

Purse $35,000 1 Mile
For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward.
1 FAMOUS FINAL SCENE (L) '21 C $25,000 R50 119 Eramia, R Stockseth, Norma Lee and Dunn, Todd Von Hemel DK
2 REBELIOUS (L1) '21 C $25,000 1 119 Geroux, F Gary and Mary West Cox, B
3 EMPIRE'S BEST (L) '20 G $25,000 R48 124 Arrieta, F Keene Thoroughbreds LLC Stuart, S
4 VIGANO (L) '19 G $25,000 R48 124 Asmussen, K Mossarosa Zito, N
5 TAP VALLEY (L) '21 G $25,000 R50 119 Saez, G Burkholder, G Puhl, K
6 TRABR'S CREED (L) '20 C $25,000 R53 **117 Barbosa, C BJJ Racing, Inc. Martin, K
7 STRASSE (L) '21 C $25,000 R38 119 Juarez, N Sutton, J Lukas, D
8 PHENOMENAL DREAM (L) '21 C $25,000 R50 119 Vazquez, R Finegan, Randy, Ametrano, Joseph and Veal, Mitchell Shorter, A
9 DIOMEDES (L1) '21 G $25,000 15 119 Bowen, R Henley Thoroughbreds Ltd. McKnight, N
10 OUTLAW RUN (L) '20 C $40,000 R52 119 Zimmerman, R Pleasant Hills Training Center Cline, R
11 SATURDAY STARTER (L) '21 R $25,000 R49 119 Santana, Jr., R Thelma and Louise Stable, LLC and Squires, Nelson Ward, D
12 PARISIAN PROMISE (L) '21 G $25,000 R48 119 Leparoux, J Baccari Racing Stable LLC McPeek, K
--Also Eligibles--
13 DIRBAS (L) '21 C $25,000 119 Esquivel, E Henderson, J Contreras, C

12-1AE6th Race. (CX4) Post 2:48PM CLAIMING $62,500
Purse $68,000 6 Furlongs
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.
1 SPEAKINOFTHEDEVIL (L) '20 G $62,500 R47 123 Asmussen, K West Point Thoroughbreds, Pine Racing Stables and

Titletown Racing Stables
Asmussen, S

2 MY UNCLE LEON (L) '20 C $62,500 R58 125 Saez, G Wood, David and Dunn, John Michael Dixon, T
3 LIFE IS HARD (L) '18 G $62,500 R52 123 Santana, Jr., R Doubledown Stables, Inc. DiVito, J
4 CREW DRAGON (L) '18 G $62,500 NCs 123 Castillo, A Bera Anderson, M Robertson, M
5 RITHM NIC (L) '20 G $62,500 R55 123 Bowen, R WYN Racing Stables Corp. Jewell, I
6 IMPROBABLE JOURNEY (L) '19 G $62,500 R40 123 Arrieta, F Sussman, J., Ten Strike Racing & Cory Moelis Racing Shirer, M
7 SHUFFLE DANCE (L) '20 C $62,500 R49 125 Ortiz, J Buckhead Racing, LLC Moquett, R
8 SHOULDABOUGHTDABAR (L) '20 C $62,500 0 123 Fletcher, C Murphy, Travis Swan and Trent, Matt Murphy, T
9 BACKSIDE BUZZ (L) '20 G $62,500 R56 123 Torres, C Mazoch, Michael J. and Mazoch, Linda Vance, T

97th Race. (C3) Post 3:20PM MAIDEN
Purse $115,000 1 1/16 Miles
For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old.
1 GOURMET (L) '21 F 42 122 Rosario, J Siena Farm LLC and WinStar Farm LLC Asmussen, S
2 CATALYST (L) '21 F R40 122 Torres, C MyRacehorse, T. DeMeric, Dell Ridge Farm, LLC Asmussen, S
3 LOOKING FOR GINNY (L) '21 F 46 122 Leparoux, J Lucky Seven Stable (Mackin) McPeek, K
4 LYRICAL PARDON (L) '21 F 53 122 Bejarano, R Late Night Stables LLC Amoss, T
5 MISS ROCKETTE (L1) '21 F NCs 122 Hernandez, J Frank Fletcher Racing Operations, Inc. Baffert, B
6 FLASHY DANCER (L) '21 F R40 122 Geroux, F Gary and Mary West Cox, B
7 SCENIC BEAUTY (L) '21 F R13 122 Asmussen, K Anthony, E Lukas, D
8 DEFINING JOY (L) '21 F R52 122 Esquivel, E Magdalena Racing (Sherri McPeek) and Vanmatre,

Colette Marie
McPeek, K

9 AMY Z (L) '21 F R40 122 Eramia, R Zoellner, R Von Hemel DK
10 BABY AVERY (L) '21 F R51 122 Court, J Mazoch, Michael J. and Mazoch, Linda Vance, T
Blinkers On: Gourmet
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8th Race. (CX3) Post 3:52PM ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
$100,000

Purse $140,000 1 1/16 Miles
For Three Year Olds Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $100,000.
1 PAPPY'S REVENGE (L) '21 C R50 117 Arrieta, F Xtreme Racing Stables, LLC Robertson, M
2 MIGHTY MESSAGE (L) '21 C 114 Torres, C Highlander Training Center Amoss, T
3 CALL THE CAVALRY (L1) '21 C 12 114 Leparoux, J Back Racing, LLC, Run for LaRoses and Magdalena

Racing (Sherri McPeek)
McPeek, K

4 GOLDEN PLATE(FTG) (L) '21 G $100,000 R41 122 Vazquez, R Going The Distance LLC, Ortiz Racing Stables, LLC and
Bogeys Bets LLC

Ortiz, J

5 AWESOME RUTA (L) '21 C 114 Castillo, A Tri-Star Racing, LLC and Cimarron TTT Farms LLC Foster, J
6 DIMATIC (L) '21 C R23 119 Rosario, J Winchell Thoroughbreds LLC Asmussen, S
7 GIVE ME A REASON (L) '21 C R50 122 Santana, Jr., R HRH Prince Sultan Bin Mishal Al Saud Asmussen, S
8 ETHAN ENERGY (L) '21 C R36 119 Geroux, F Stonestreet Stables LLC Cox, B
9 CHAPERONE (L) '21 C R21 114 Chuan, M King, G Morse, RL
Blinkers Off: Dimatic
Blinkers On: Ethan Energy

99th Race. (C9) Post 4:32PM STAKES
Purse $200,000 Guaranteed 1 1/8 Miles

The 5th Running of
BATHHOUSE ROW STAKES

$200,000 Guaranteed
THREE-YEAR-OLDS.
1 BRILLIANT MAN (LX) '21 C R50 118 Bejarano, R Reynolds, T Hartman, C
2 MAXIMUS MAGIC (LX) '21 C R50 121 Bowen, R Schickedanz, B McKnight, N
3 IMPERIAL GUN () '21 C R33 118 Rosario, J HRH Prince Sultan Bin Mishal Al Saud Asmussen, S
4 INFORMED PATRIOT () '21 C 33 118 Santana, Jr., R Robison, J. Kirk and Robison, Judy Asmussen, S
5 MILITANT (LX) '21 C R52 118 Geroux, F Gary and Mary West Cox, B
6 GOULD'S GOLD (LX) '21 C R52 118 Torres, C 4 G Racing LLC and Gasaway, Lance McPeek, K
7 WILLY D'S (LX) '21 C R50 118 Saez, G Brown, Danny, Brenneman, Charis and Compton, Greg Compton, G
8 COUNT DRACULA (LX) '21 C R50 118 Esquivel, E David A. Bernsen LLC McPeek, K

810th Race. (C8) Post 5:12PM STAKES
Purse $200,000 Guaranteed 1 Mile

The 2nd Running of
VALLEY OF THE VAPORS STAKES

$200,000 Guaranteed
FILLIES, THREE YEAR OLDS.
1 NEOM BEACH (LX) '21 F R51 122 Rosario, J Bloom Racing Stables, LLC & The Line Racing Asmussen, S
2 MIDSHIPMAN'S DANCE () '21 F R4 122 Vazquez, R Holleman, John and Howg, Randy Rarick, W
3 BLUE SQUALL () '21 F R19 117 Torres, C Patterson, Randy, Vogel, Sam M and Morgan, Joe Morse, RL
4 XTREME SMOKE SHOW () '21 F 0 119 Arrieta, F Xtreme Racing Stables, LLC Robertson, M
5 MERASOL SUGAR (LX) '21 F R51 117 Asmussen, K Poindexter Thoroughbreds LLC Ortiz, J
6 UNDER THE PALMS (LX) '21 F R52 117 Esquivel, E Tilted Shamrock Stables, LLC McPeek, K
7 I'M A MESS (LX) '21 F R51 117 Leparoux, J Dixiana Farms LLC McPeek, K
8 CANDY AISLE () '21 F 37 119 Santana, Jr., R Andrews, Randy, Cone, Jim, King, Brad and Lewis, Lee Fincher, T
9 SAKURA BLOSSOM (LX) '21 F 119 Hernandez, J California Racing Partners, Ciaglia Racing LLC,

O'Donnell, Kevin F. and Pearson, Richard C.
Powell, L

10 TX WOMEN FOR ARTS () '21 F 6 119 Fuentes, L Robison, J. Kirk and Robison, Judy Asmussen, S
11 WINNABLE () '21 F 117 Hernandez, C Stoneleigh Farm McPeek, K

1111th Race. (C10) Post 5:52PM HANDICAP
Purse $1,250,000 Guaranteed 1 1/8 Miles

The 78th Running of
OAKLAWN HANDICAP (Grade II)

$1,250,000 Guaranteed
FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD.
1 HIGHLAND FALLS () '20 C 118 Geroux, F Godolphin, LLC Cox, B
2 DOUBLE CROWN (LX) '17 G 115 Hernandez, C Built Wright Stables, LLC. Ginter, Jr., R
3 MAGIC TAP () '20 C R14 118 Asmussen, K Winchell Thoroughbreds LLC Asmussen, S
4 OCTANE () '19 G 120 Leparoux, J Arindel Alvarado, J
5 RED ROUTE ONE (LX) '20 C - 120 Rosario, J Winchell Thoroughbreds LLC Asmussen, S
6 REINCARNATE () '20 C 119 Hernandez, J SF Racing, Starlight Racing, Madaket, et al Baffert, B
7 GUNTOWN (LX) '19 G 115 Vazquez, R Maker, M Maker, M
8 LAST SAMURAI () '18 H 39 118 Eramia, R Willis Horton Racing LLC Milligan, Jr., E
9 COUNTY FINAL () '18 G 116 Gonzalez, E Copenhaver, K Joseph, Jr., S
10 SKIPPYLONGSTOCKING () '19 H 122 Ortiz, J Alonso, D Joseph, Jr., S
11 INSTANT COFFEE (LX) '20 C 119 Torres, C Gold Square LLC D'Angelo, J

1112th Race. (C1) Post 6:28PM ARKANSAS BRED MAIDEN
Purse $115,000 6 Furlongs
For Arkansas Bred Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward.
1 ARR PIRATETREASURE (L1) '21 F 0 120 Zimmerman, R Durham, Danele, Pigue, Vinney, Rockin W Racing Stable

LLC and Brown, Toby
Durham, D

2 SPARKLY (L) '21 F R44 120 Court, J Yagos, V Fires, W
3 LINNIE MAE (L) '21 F R33 120 Wales, T Witt, II, Ernie and Throneberry, Chris Witt, II, E
4 PRESLEYS TURN (L) '21 F R33 120 Harr, K Dixon, O Dixon, T
5 WILDWOOD QUEEN (L) '21 F R44 120 Fuentes, L Ritter, Charles W. and Becker, Scott Becker, S
6 QUEEN MALLARD (L) '21 F R44 120 Asmussen, K Sparks, W Moquett, R
7 Q'S YOUR MAMA (L) '21 F R44 120 Arrieta, F J J Thoroughbreds, Ball, Camille and Ball, Layne Peitz, D
8 ALOHA BABY (L) '20 F R33 124 Torres, C Big Dog Racing, Thiel, John F. and Thiel, Libbie E. Cates, A
9 INDIAN SPIRIT (L) '20 F 0 124 Bowen, R Beshears, Kathy and Beshears, Eddy A. Jackson, R
10 QUEEN WILHELMINA (L1) '21 F 5 120 Juarez, N Whippoorwill Farm, Inc. Schultz, L
11 THIS DAMSEL MAYFLY (L) '20 F R44 124 Saez, G Cline, R Cline, R
12 MY JULIA () '21 F R44 120 Bejarano, R Morse, R Morse, RL
--Also Eligibles--
13 DENADA (L) '20 F R48 124 Quinonez, L Owens, D Owens, R
14 MELANIA T (L) '20 F R53 124 Esquivel, E Campuzano, M Tranquilino, S
Blinkers On: Q's Your Mama
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Off Races: C2 - C7 - CS1 - CS2 - CS3 - CS4 - CX1 - CX2 - CX5 - CX6 - CX7 - CX9 - CX10

Extra Races For Sunday, April 21, 2024
(Entries Close on Monday, April 15, 2024)

X1 EXTRA RACE NO 1 ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $141,000. For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won $24,000
Twice Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or State Bred or Claiming Price $75,000.
Weight 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since February 21, 2024 3 lbs.
A Race Since January 21, 2024 6 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $75,000

SIX FURLONGS

X2 EXTRA RACE NO 2 CLAIMING
Purse $31,000. For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since February 21, 2024 3 lbs.
Such A Race Since December 21, 2023 5 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $10,000, Arkansas Bred Claiming Price $15,000

ONE MILE AND ONE EIGHTH

X3 EXTRA RACE NO 3 ALLOWANCE
Purse $140,000. For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never
Won Three Races.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since February 21, 2024 3 lbs.
A Race Since November 21, 2023 5 lbs.

SIX FURLONGS

X4 EXTRA RACE NO 4 CLAIMING
Purse $42,000. For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since February 21, 2024 3 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $32,000, if for $28,000, allowed 3 lbs.

SIX FURLONGS

X5 EXTRA RACE NO 5 CLAIMING
Purse $62,000. For Three and Four Year Olds Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Four Year Olds 126 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since February 21, 2024 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $50,000, if for $45,000, allowed 3 lbs.

ONE MILE

X6 EXTRA RACE NO 6 STARTER ALLOWANCE
Purse $74,000. For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Started
For A Claiming Price Of $50,000 Or Less and Which Have Not Won Two Races Since
December 31, 2023.
Weight 125 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since February 21, 2024 4 lbs.
A Race Since November 21, 2023 8 lbs.
(Races Where Entered For $30,000 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility And
Allowances)

SIX FURLONGS

X7 EXTRA RACE NO 7 CLAIMING
Purse $32,000. For Four Year Olds and Upward.
Weight 125 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since February 21, 2024 3 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $10,000, if for $8,000, allowed 4 lbs.

ONE MILE

X8 EXTRA RACE NO 8 CLAIMING
Purse $60,000. For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Since
November 21, 2023.
Weight 126 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since September 21, 2023 3 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $37,500, For Each $2,500 To $32,500 4 lbs.
(Races Where Entered For $25,000 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility And
Allowances)

ONE MILE AND ONE SIXTEENTH

X9 EXTRA RACE NO 9 MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $32,000. For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $20,000
Horses Which Have Not Finished 2nd Or 3rd Preferred

SIX FURLONGS

X10 EXTRA RACE NO 10 MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $32,000. For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $20,000
Horses Which Have Not Finished 2nd Or 3rd Preferred

SIX FURLONGS

Scratch Time: 10:00 a.m. Race Day
HBPA NOTICE: 2024 is an Election Year for Board of Directors for the Arkansas
HBPA. There will be a Nomination meeting on Tuesday, April 23 at 11:00 am. If you
are interested in running for an Owner or Trainer Board member. Candidates can
be nominated by contacting a Nominating committee member or attending the
meeting. You may contact the HBPA Office 501-623-7641, D.K. Von Hemel
405-249-0483, A. Milligan 214-714-7790, P. Reagan 305-490-5559 for Nominating
or questions.
Per State Veterinarians: The last day for any works and testing to get off the
Vet's list will be Wed. April 24, 2024.
Horsemen: Please note Oaklawn Park has added two additional race dates to our
schedule, Sun April 7 & Sun May 5
For Hotel Reservations for Horsemen: Call Heath Shaffett at (501) 363-4303
TRPB DIGITAL TATTOO: Sign up for tattooing in the race office. List the horse's
name, barn number, your name and cell number. A Digital Tattoo is required for any
horse that is planning to make their first lifetime start at Oaklawn. Effective Jan. 1,
2024 the Digital Tattoo fee is $106 which MUST be in your account at Oaklawn
prior to the TRPB Tech performing the work. Payment can also be made by Credit
Card, Apple Pay or Google Pay. The TRPB Techs at Oaklawn are Cody Ungles
402-992-4404 or Dillon Lynn 708-262-0519. Any questions about the certification
process can be directed to TRPB Horse ID at 410-398-2261 Ext 600 or
tattoo@trpb.com.
TRAINERS when going to the gate tell them for an O.K., an equipment change.
Dillon can be reached at 708-262-0519.
NO Horsemen will be allowed in the test barn without an ARC License. They will
have to circle outside until someone with a license arrives per State Vet.
All weight allowances are obligatory , except that a Breed allowance may be
waived with the Stewards permission.
Per ARC Rule #2104 No owner shall be eligible to start a horse unless his/her
completed License application is on file in the Racing Commission Office at
Oaklawn Park , no later than 3 PM (central time) the day before the race, unless
otherwise approved by the Board of Stewards.
Per State Veterinarians: The Veterinarians will only view horses that need to work
for them on Wednesday.
WHISTLE BLOWER PROGRAM: With full support of the Commission and HBPA,
Oaklawn has implemented a "Whistle Blower" program. Any owner, trainer, jockey
or stable area employee can call any of the persons listed below in the strictest
of confidence to report any questionable activity or concerns. The following are
numbers to contact: Senior Vice President Eric Jackson (501) 844-6382, General
Manager Wayne Smith (914) 260-6512, Vice President of Racing Jason Milligan
(501) 318-7995, Racing Integrity Manager Beverly Fowler (501) 762-3864
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A R# PP

ALOHA BABY
AMY Z
ARR PIRATETREASURE
AWESOME RUTA

B R# PP

BABY AVERY
BACKSIDE BUZZ
BE MY HUCKLEBERRY
BETTY JO
BLUE SQUALL
BRILLIANT MAN

C R# PP

CALL THE CAVALRY
CANDY AISLE
CATALINA CRUSH
CATALYST
CHAPERONE
CLASSY EDGE
COOL MEMORY
COROMANDEL
COUNT DRACULA
COUNTY FINAL
COURAGEOUS CAPPEN
CREW DRAGON

D R# PP

DAT DARES RIGHT
DEFINING JOY
DENADA
DIMATIC
DIOMEDES
DIRBAS
DIXIE GIRL TO
DOUBLE CROWN
DOUGHTY

E R# PP

EMPIRE'S BEST
ETHAN ENERGY
EXECUTIVE POWER

F R# PP

FAMOUS FINAL SCENE
FIGHTERTOWN
FLASHY DANCER

G R# PP

GIVE ME A REASON
GOLDEN BANDIT
GOLDEN PLATE
GOLD STRATEGY
GOULD'S GOLD
GOURMET
GUATAPE
GUNTOWN

H R# PP

HIGHLAND FALLS

I R# PP

I'M A MESS
IMPERIAL GUN
IMPROBABLE JOURNEY
INDIAN SPIRIT
INFORMED PATRIOT
INSTANT COFFEE

J R# PP

J J'S RANGER

K R# PP

KENNEL CLUB
KITIARA
K J'S PISTOL ANNIE

L R# PP

LAST SAMURAI
LET'S GO CHAMP
LIFE IS HARD
LINNIE MAE
LITTLE BURRITO
LOOKING FOR GINNY
LYRICAL PARDON

M R# PP

MAGIC TAP
MAN ON THE MOON
MAX'S MAP
MAXIMUS MAGIC
MELANIA T
MERASOL SUGAR
MIDSHIPMAN'S DANCE
MIGHTY MESSAGE
MILITANT
MISS ROCKETTE
MY JULIA
MY UNCLE LEON

N R# PP

NATURAL TOUCH
NEOM BEACH
NEPAL UP
NGALA

O R# PP

OCTANE
ONE WAY OR ANOTHER
OUTLAW RUN

P R# PP

PAPPY'S REVENGE
PARISIAN PROMISE
PAT'S GAL
PHENOMENAL DREAM
POLTERER
PREDICTING
PRESLEYS TURN

Q R# PP

Q'S YOUR MAMA
QUEEN MALLARD
QUEEN WILHELMINA

R R# PP

R DOC
REBELIOUS
RED ROUTE ONE
REINCARNATE
RITHM NIC
ROCKETEIGHTYEIGHT

S R# PP

SAKURA BLOSSOM
SASSY LASS
SATURDAY STARTER
SCENIC BEAUTY
SHOULDABOUGHTDABAR
SHUFFLE DANCE
SIR OTTO
SKIPPYLONGSTOCKING
SKY MASTER
SPARKLY
SPEAKINOFTHEDEVIL
STRASSE

T R# PP

TAP VALLEY
THIS DAMSEL MAYFLY
TRABR'S CREED
TX WOMEN FOR ARTS

U R# PP

UNDER THE PALMS

V R# PP

VERACRUZIN
VIGANO

W R# PP

WILDWOOD QUEEN
WILLY D'S
WINNABLE
W W CRAZY

X R# PP

XTREME SMOKE SHOW

In Today for

SATURDAY, APRIL 20, 2024

119 In Body

3 Also Eligible

122 Total In Today

OAKLAWN PARK - IN TODAY SHEET
SIXTY FIRST DAY

SATURDAY, APRIL 20, 2024


